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 Behavioral Pharmacology Division as of 7/13/15
  

 Carol A. Paronis, PhD  06/30/2017 Chair cparonis@mclean.harvard.edu

 Jeffrey M. Witkin, PhD  06/30/2016 Past Chair witkin_jeffrey_m@lilly.com

 William E. Fantegrossi, PhD  06/30/2017 Secretary/treasurer wefantegrossi@uams.edu

 Lisa R. Gerak, PhD  06/30/2016 Past Sec/treasurer gerak@uthscsa.edu

 Emily M. Jutkiewicz, PhD  06/30/2018 Councilor ejutkiew@umich.edu

 Jun-xu Li, PhD  06/30/2016 Councilor junxuli@buffalo.edu

 Kevin S. Murnane, PhD  06/30/2018 Councilor murnane_ks@mercer.edu

 Roger D. Spealman, PhD  06/30/2016 Councilor roger_spealman@hms.harvard.edu

 Brian D. Kangas, PhD  06/30/2016 Communications Officer bkangas@mclean.harvard.edu

 Catherine M. Davis, PhD  06/30/2016 Student/Postdoctoral Rep cdavis91@jhmi.edu

 Brenda M. Gannon, BS  06/30/2017 Student/Postdoctoral Rep GannonB@uthscsa.edu

 Sarah A. Kromrey, BS  06/30/2016 Student/Postdoctoral Rep skromrey@gmail.com

 David R. Maguire, PhD  06/30/2016 Student/Postdoctoral Rep maguired@uthscsa.edu

 Harshini Neelakantan  06/30/2016 Student/Postdoctoral Rep haneelak@utmb.edu

 Katherine M. Serafine, PhD  06/30/2017 Student/Postdoctoral Rep Kmserafine2@utep.edu

 Annette E. Fleckenstein, PhD  06/30/2016 Council Liaison fleckenstein@hsc.utah.edu

 Carla Burns  06/30/2020 Staff Liaison cburns@aspet.org

 Judith Siuciak, PhD  06/30/2099 Staff Liaison jsiuciak@aspet.org

 Cancer Pharmacology Division as of 7/13/15
  

 Susan P. Cole, PhD  06/30/2016 Chair spc.cole@queensu.ca

 R. Kiplin  Guy, PhD  06/30/2016 Secretary/treasurer kip.guy@stjude.org

 John D. Schuetz, PhD  06/30/2016 Councilor john.schuetz@stjude.org

 Scott A. Waldman, MD,PhD  06/30/2016 Councilor scott.waldman@jefferson.edu

 Milu Cherian, PhD  06/30/2016 Postdoctoral Representative Milu.Cherian@Stjude.org

 Kenneth E. Thummel, PhD  06/30/2017 Council Liaison thummel@uw.edu

 Carla Burns  06/30/2020 Staff Liaison cburns@aspet.org

 Judith Siuciak, PhD  06/30/2020 Staff Liaison jsiuciak@aspet.org

 Cardiovascular Pharmacology Division as of 7/13/15
  

 David B. Averill, PhD  06/30/2016 Chair daverill@tcmc.edu

 Walter J. Koch, PhD  06/30/2018 Chair-elect walter.koch@Temple.edu

 Fadi T. Khasawneh, PhD  06/30/2016 Secretary/treasurer fkhasawneh@westernu.edu

 Sarah H. Lindsey, PhD  06/30/2018 Sec/treasurer-elect lindsey@tulane.edu

 Amy C. Arnold, PhD  06/30/2016 Member amy.c.arnold@vanderbilt.edu

 Rayna J. Gonzales, PhD  06/30/2016 Communications Officer rjgonzal@arizona.edu

 Hemal H. Patel, PhD  06/30/2016 Member hepatel@ucsd.edu



 R. C. Webb, PhD  06/30/2016 Member cwebb@gru.edu

 Margaret E. Gnegy, PhD  06/30/2017 Council Liaison pgnegy@umich.edu

 Carla Burns  06/30/2020 Staff Liaison cburns@aspet.org

 Judith Siuciak, PhD  06/30/2020 Staff Liaison jsiuciak@aspet.org

 Cardiovascular Pharmacology Division Awards Committee as of 7/13/15
  

 R. C. Webb, PhD  06/30/2018 Chair cwebb@gru.edu

 Alan Bass, PhD  06/30/2017 Member alan.bass@merck.com

 David W. Busija, PhD  06/30/2016 Member dbusija@tulane.edu

 Lisa A. Cassis, PhD  06/30/2017 Member lcassis@uky.edu

 Richard A. Cohen, MD  06/30/2016 Member racohen@bu.edu

 Debra I. Diz, PhD  06/30/2017 Member ddiz@wakehealth.edu

 Dayue D. Duan, MD,PhD  06/30/2016 Member dduan@medicine.nevada.edu

 Steven J. Feinmark, PhD  06/30/2017 Member sjf1@columbia.edu

 Richard H. Kennedy, PhD  06/30/2018 Member Richard.Kennedy@beaumont.org

 Raymond J. Winquist, PhD  06/30/2018 Member winquist@aol.com

 David B. Averill, PhD  06/30/2016 Ex Officio daverill@tcmc.edu

 Stephanie W. Watts, PhD  06/30/2018 Ex Officio wattss@msu.edu

 Cardiovascular Pharmacology Division Competition Committee as of 7/13/15
  

 Hemal H. Patel, PhD  06/30/2016 Chair hepatel@ucsd.edu

 Michael Tranter, PhD  06/30/2016 Co-Chair trantemc@ucmail.uc.edu

 Steven P. Jones, PhD  06/30/2016 Member steven.p.jones@louisville.edu

 Fadi T. Khasawneh, PhD  06/30/2016 Member fkhasawneh@westernu.edu

 Wai-Meng Kwok, PhD  06/30/2016 Member wmkwok@mcw.edu

 Alexander R. Mackie, PhD  06/30/2016 Member alexander-mackie@northwestern.edu

 David M. Roth, MD,PhD  06/30/2016 Member droth@ucsd.edu

 Hossam A. Shaltout, PhD  06/30/2016 Member hossamshaltout@gmail.com

 Swapnil Sonkusare, PhD  06/30/2016 Member sks2n@virginia.edu

 Eman Gohar, PhD  06/30/2016 Postdoctoral Representative egohar@uab.edu

 Jan M. Schilling, DrMed  06/30/2016 Postdoctoral Representative jschilling@ucsd.edu

 Louise E. See Hoe  06/30/2016 Postdoctoral Representative l.seehoe@uq.edu.au

 Cardiovascular Pharmacology Division Program Committee as of 7/13/15
  

 David B. Averill, PhD  06/30/2016 Co-Chair daverill@tcmc.edu

 Fadi T. Khasawneh, PhD  06/30/2016 Chair fkhasawneh@westernu.edu

 Nancy L. Kanagy, PhD  06/30/2016 Past Chair nkanagy@salud.unm.edu

 William M. Armstead, PhD  06/30/2016 Member armsteaw@uphs.upenn.edu

 Amy C. Arnold, PhD  06/30/2016 Member amy.c.arnold@vanderbilt.edu

 Ross D. Feldman, MD  06/30/2016 Member ross.feldman@med.mun.ca

 Michael A. Holinstat, PhD  06/30/2016 Member mholinst@med.umich.edu

 Pin-lan Li, MD,PhD  06/30/2016 Member pli@vcu.edu



 Cardiovascular Pharmacology Division Recruitment Committee as of 7/13/15
  

 Amy C. Arnold, PhD  Chair amy.c.arnold@vanderbilt.edu

 Debra I. Diz, PhD  Member ddiz@wakehealth.edu

 Biny K. Joseph, PhD  Member binykj@yahoo.com

 Vardan T. Karamyan, PhD  Member vardan.karamyan@ttuhsc.edu

 Sarah H. Lindsey, PhD  Member lindsey@tulane.edu

 Allyson C. Marshall, PhD  Member allyson.c.marshall@gmail.com

 Hemal H. Patel, PhD  Member hepatel@ucsd.edu

 Robert N. Helsley, BS  06/30/2016 Student Representative robert.helsley@uky.edu

 Drug Discovery and Development Division Exec Com as of 7/13/15
  

 Robert J. Leadley, Jr, PhD  06/30/2017 Chair rleadley@schoolcraft.edu

 Donald R. Mattison, MD  06/30/2017 Past Chair Donald.mattison@gmail.com

 Craig Beeson, PhD  06/30/2017 Secretary/treasurer beesonc@musc.edu

 Donald C. Button, PhD  06/30/2018 Member dbutton@acorda.com

 Robert W. W. Caldwell, PhD  06/30/2018 Member wcaldwel@gru.edu

 Tim A. Esbenshade, PhD  06/30/2016 Member Tim.Esbenshade@Abbvie.com

 Michael F. Jarvis, PhD  06/30/2018 Member jarvismf@comcast.net

 John H. Kehne, PhD  06/30/2018 Member john.kehne@nih.gov

 John S. Lazo, PhD  06/30/2018 Member lazo@virginia.edu

 Tom J. Parry, PhD  06/30/2018 Member parrytom@yahoo.com

 Przemyslaw Radwanski, PharmD  06/30/2017 Communications Officer Przemyslaw.Radwanski@osumc.edu

 Benita Sjogren, PhD  06/30/2018 Member sjogren1@msu.edu

 Alvin V. Terry, Jr., PhD  06/30/2018 Member aterry@gru.edu

 Kenneth D. Tew, PhD,DSc  06/30/2018 Member tewk@musc.edu

 Rohun U. Palekar, BS  06/30/2017 Student Representative rpalekar@wustl.edu

 Sujay V. Kharade  06/30/2016 Postdoctoral Representative kharadesujay@gmail.com

 Paul A. Insel, MD  06/30/2016 Council Liaison pinsel@ucsd.edu

 Carla Burns  06/30/2020 Staff Liaison cburns@aspet.org

 Judith Siuciak, PhD  06/30/2099 Staff Liaison jsiuciak@aspet.org

 Drug Metabolism Division as of 7/13/15
  

 Emily E. Scott, PhD  06/30/2016 Chair eescott@ku.edu

 Timothy J. Carlson  06/30/2016 Chair-elect carlsont@amgen.com

 Larry C. Wienkers, PhD  06/30/2016 Past Chair wienkers@amgen.com

 Robert S. Foti, MS  06/30/2016 Secretary/treasurer rfoti@amgen.com

 John Harrelson, PhD  06/30/2016 Sec/treasurer-elect harrelsonj@pacificu.edu

 Hyunyoung Jeong, PhD,PharmD  06/30/2016 Councilor yjeong@uic.edu

 Caroline Lee  06/30/2018 Councilor clee@ardeabio.com

 Mary Paine  06/30/2016 Past Sec/treasurer mary.paine@wsu.edu

 Joanne Wang, PhD  06/30/2017 Councilor jowang@uw.edu



 Yurong Lai, PhD  06/30/2017 Communications Officer yurong.lai@bms.com

 Wayne L. Backes, PhD  06/30/2017 Council Liaison wbacke@lsuhsc.edu

 Edward T. Morgan, PhD  06/30/2016 Ex Officio etmorga@emory.edu

 Carla Burns  06/30/2020 Staff Liaison cburns@aspet.org

 Judith Siuciak, PhD  06/30/2099 Staff Liaison jsiuciak@aspet.org

 Molecular Pharmacology Division as of 7/13/15
  

 Gregory G. Tall, PhD  06/30/2016 Chair gregory_tall@urmc.rochester.edu

 Jin Zhang, PhD  06/30/2016 Chair-elect jzhang32@ucsd.edu

 Roger K. Sunahara  06/30/2016 Past Chair rsunahara@ucsd.edu

 Joe B. Blumer, PhD  06/30/2016 Secretary/treasurer blumerjb@musc.edu

 Katerina Akassoglou, PhD  06/30/2016 Sec/treasurer-elect kakassoglou@gladstone.ucsf.edu

 Qin Wang, MD/PhD  06/30/2016 Past Sec/treasurer qinwang@uab.edu

 Jamie R. Doyle, PhD  07/01/2016 Communications Officer jamiedoyle816@hotmail.com

 J. Silvio Gutkind, PhD  06/30/2017 Member sgutkind@ucsd.edu

 Lisa A. Hazelwood, PhD  06/30/2017 Member lisa.hazelwood@abbvie.com

 Craig W. Lindsley, PhD  06/30/2016 Member craig.lindsley@vanderbilt.edu

 Adriano Marchese, PhD  06/30/2017 Member amarchese@luc.edu

 Donald P. McDonnell, PhD  06/30/2016 Member donald.mcdonnell@duke.edu

 Rennolds S. Ostrom, PhD  06/30/2016 Member rostrom@uthsc.edu

 Jim Porter, PhD  06/30/2016 Member james.porter@med.und.edu

 John J. Tesmer, PhD  06/30/2016 Member tesmerjj@umich.edu

 Val J. Watts, PhD  06/30/2016 Member wattsv@purdue.edu

 Tyler T. Duellman, PhD  06/30/2016 Student Representative tduellman@wisc.edu

 Andrew J. Haak, PhD  06/30/2016 Student Representative Haak.Andrew@mayo.edu

 Kathryn E. Livingston  06/30/2017 Student Representative kelsaliv@umich.edu

 Kristoff T. Homan, PhD  06/30/2016 Postdoctoral Representative kristoff.homan@abbvie.com

 Amy E. Moritz, PhD  06/30/2017 Postdoctoral Representative amy.moritz@nih.gov

 David R. Sibley, PhD  06/30/2017 Council Liaison sibley.aspet@gmail.com

 Carla Burns  06/30/2020 Staff Liaison cburns@aspet.org

 Judith Siuciak, PhD  06/30/2099 Staff Liaison jsiuciak@aspet.org

 Neuropharmacology Division as of 7/13/15
  

 Beverley Greenwood-Van Meerveld, 
 PhD

 06/30/2017 Chair beverley-greenwood@ouhsc.edu

 Laura M. Bohn, PhD  06/30/2017 Past Chair lbohn@scripps.edu

 Michael W. Wood, PhD  06/30/2017 Secretary/treasurer michael.wood@azneuro.com

 Lakshmi A. Devi, PhD  06/30/2017 Past Sec/treasurer lakshmi.devi@mssm.edu

 Eric L. Barker, PhD  06/30/2016 Member barkerel@purdue.edu

 Lynette C. Daws, PhD  06/30/2016 Member daws@uthscsa.edu

 Anil Kumar, PhD  06/30/2017 Communications Officer kumaran@umkc.edu

 Charles D. Nichols, PhD  06/30/2016 Member cnich1@lsuhsc.edu

 Dennis Paul, PhD  06/30/2016 Member dpaul@lsuhsc.edu



 Misty D. Smith, PhD  06/30/2016 Member Misty.Smith@pharm.utah.edu

 Harel Weinstein, DSc  06/30/2018 Member haw2002@med.cornell.edu

 Karen Tonsfeldt , PhD  06/30/2017 Student Representative karen.tonsfeldt@gmail.com

 Abigail  G. Schindler, PhD  06/30/2017 Postdoctoral Representative aschind@u.washington.edu

 Charles P. France, PhD  06/30/2016 Council Liaison france@uthscsa.edu

 Carla Burns  06/30/2020 Staff Liaison cburns@aspet.org

 Judith Siuciak, PhD  06/30/2099 Staff Liaison jsiuciak@aspet.org

 Pharmacology Education Division as of 7/13/15
  

 Carol L. Beck, PhD  06/30/2016 Chair carol.beck@jefferson.edu

 Jayne S. Reuben, PhD  06/30/2016 Chair-elect reubenj@greenvillemed.sc.edu

 Robert J. Theobald, PhD  06/30/2016 Secretary/treasurer RTheobald@atsu.edu

 Kelly Karpa, PhD  06/30/2016 Sec/treasurer-elect kjd136@psu.edu

 Amy C. Arnold, PhD  06/30/2017 Member amy.c.arnold@vanderbilt.edu

 Gagani Athauda, MD  06/30/2018 Member Gathauda@fiu.edu

 Joey V. Barnett, Ph.D., PhD  06/30/2018 Member joey.barnett@vanderbilt.edu

 Raeann Carrier, PhD  06/30/2018 Member rcarrier@osteo.wvsom.edu

 Catherine M. Davis, PhD  06/30/2016 Communications Officer cdavis91@jhmi.edu

 A. Laurel Gorman, PhD  06/30/2018 Member adrienne.gorman@ucf.edu

 Helmut Gottlieb, PhD  06/30/2016 Member gottlieb@uiwtx.edu

 Julie G. Hensler, PhD  06/30/2016 Member hensler@uthscsa.edu

 Mark J. Hernandez, PhD  06/30/2018 Member markjhernandez@hotmail.com

 William F. Jackson, PhD  06/30/2016 Member jacks783@msu.edu

 Shafiqur Rahman, PhD  06/30/2017 Member shafiqur.rahman@sdstate.edu

 Robin (Rob) W. Rockhold, PhD  06/30/2017 Member rrockhold@umc.edu

 John L. Szarek, PhD  06/30/2016 Member jszarek@tcmc.edu

 Michael Tranter, PhD  06/30/2016 Member trantemc@ucmail.uc.edu

 Johnathan P. Neiswinger, PhD  06/30/2016 Postdoctoral Representative jpneiswi@gmail.com

 Brian M. Cox, PhD  06/30/2016 Council Liaison brian.cox@usuhs.edu

 Carla Burns  06/30/2020 Staff Liaison cburns@aspet.org

 Catherine Fry  06/30/2099 Staff Liaison cfry@aspet.org

 Judith Siuciak, PhD  06/30/2099 Staff Liaison jsiuciak@aspet.org

 Toxicology Division as of 7/13/15
  

 Gary O. Rankin, PhD  06/30/2016 Chair rankin@marshall.edu

 Serrine S. Lau, PhD  06/30/2016 Chair-elect lau@pharmacy.arizona.edu

 Debra Laskin, PhD  06/30/2016 Past Chair laskin@eohsi.rutgers.edu

 Lauren M. Aleksunes, PhD  06/30/2016 Secretary/treasurer aleksunes@eohsi.rutgers.edu

 Alison H. Harrill, PhD  06/30/2016 Sec/treasurer-elect ahharrill@uams.edu

 Qin Chen  06/30/2017 Councilor qchen@email.arizona.edu

 Monica Valentovic, PhD  06/30/2016 Communications Officer valentov@marshall.edu

 Blessy George, PharmD  06/30/2016 Student Representative blessyg@scarletmail.rutgers.edu



 Zhengxi Wei, MS  06/30/2016 Student Representative weizhengxi@gmail.com

 Alessandro Venosa, PharmD  06/30/2016 Postdoctoral Representative avenosa1985@gmail.com

 John D. Schuetz, PhD  06/30/2016 Council Liaison john.schuetz@stjude.org

 Carla Burns  06/30/2016 Staff Liaison cburns@aspet.org

 Judith Siuciak, PhD  06/30/2099 Staff Liaison jsiuciak@aspet.org

 Translational and Clinical Pharmacology Division as of 7/13/15
  

 Pamela J. Hornby, PhD  06/30/2016 Chair phornby@its.jnj.com

 Ismail Laher, PhD  06/30/2016 Past Chair ilaher@mail.ubc.ca

 Benedict T. Green, PhD  06/30/2016 Secretary/treasurer ben.green@ars.usda.gov

 Hamid I. Akbarali, PhD  06/30/2016 Councilor hiakbarali@vcu.edu

 Thomas J. Beveridge, PhD  06/30/2016 Councilor Thomas.Beveridge@ferring.com

 Michael A. Holinstat, PhD  06/30/2016 Past Sec/treasurer mholinst@med.umich.edu

 Jeffrey Paul, PhD  06/30/2016 Councilor jeffpaul13@gmail.com

 Darrell R. Abernethy, MD,PhD  06/30/2017 Member abernethy3@verizon.net

 Ross Corriden, PhD  06/30/2017 Communications Officer rcorriden@gmail.com

 Bryan J. Gall, BS  06/30/2016 Student Representative bjgall@mix.wvu.edu

 Naeem K. Patil, MDPhD  06/30/2016 Student/Postdoctoral Rep naeem.patil@vanderbilt.edu

 Kai Zou, PhD  06/30/2016 Postdoctoral Representative zouk14@ecu.edu

 Dennis C. Marshall, PhD  06/30/2016 Council Liaison dennis.marshall@ferring.com

 Carla Burns  06/30/2020 Staff Liaison cburns@aspet.org

 Judith Siuciak, PhD  06/30/2025 Staff Liaison jsiuciak@aspet.org


